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No. 308, A.] 	 [Published June 9, 1919. 

CHAPTER 296. 
AN ACT to repeal section 764 and to create a new section to be 

numbered section 764 of the statutes, relating to fees of regis-
ters of deeds. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 764 of the statutes is repealed. 
SECTION 2. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 

section 764. Except as otherwise provided by law every register 
of deeds shall receive the following fees, to wit: 

(1) For entering and recording any deed or other instru-
ment, ten cents for each folio, and three cents for every neces-
sary entry thereof in the tract index, when kept; but not less 
than forty-five cents for any release, fifty cents for any assign-
ment, sixty cents for any deed and seventy-five cents for any 
mortgage. 

(2) For recording any instrument written in any other than 
the English language, twenty cents for each folio. 

(3) For filing and entering any writ of attachment or coy 
thereof, with the certificates of the officer, or any certificate of 
sale, or any notice of the pendency of any action containing 
not more than twenty defendants, twenty-five cents, and twenty-
five cents for every additional twenty defendants in any such 
notice. 

(4) For copies of any records or papers, ten cents for each 
folio, and twenty-five cents for his certificate. 

(5) For every entry of a -discharge of a mortgage in the 
margin of a record, ten cents. 

(6) For filing every other paper and making an entry there-
of when necessary, twenty-five cents. 

(7) For a certified copy of the full record of any marriage, 
birth or death, fifty cents. 

(8) For examining the proofs of marriage, birth or death, 
when presented in the form of affidavits, fifty cents. 

(9) For registering any marriage, birth or death, twenty-five 
cents, to be paid by the county in cases where the certificates or 
proof of such•marriage, birth or death is presented for registra-
tion within one year after its occurrence ; but otherwise to be paid 
by the party procuring the registration. 

(10) For making a new tract index upon the order of the 
county board, such sum as may be fixed by the county board, 
not exceeding two cents for each entry, to be paid from the coun-
ty treasury. 
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(11) Whenever all the fees together of the register are less 
than five hundred dollars per annum, the county board may, in 
its discretion, pay him a sum of money which, with the fees re-
ceived by him, will amount to not to exceed seven hundred dol-
lars per annum. 

(12) For recording plata containing from one to twenty lots, 
thirteen dollars, and for plats containing from twenty to fifty 
lots, fifteen dollars, and of each additional lot, ten cents. 

(13) For exhibits, attached to any instrument, the size of a 
typewritten page, five dollars, and for those exceeding a type-
written page, page, ten dollars. 

All foregoing fees to be payable in advance by the party pro-
curing such service. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 5, 1919. 

No. 334, A.] 	 [Published June 9, 1919. 
CHAPTER 297. 

AN ACT to repeal subsection (3) of section 29.18 of the statutes. 
relating to bear. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (3) of section 29.18 of the statutes is 
hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 5, 1919. 

NO. 343, A.] 	• 	 [Published June 9, 1919. 
CHAPTER 298. 

AN ACT to amend subsection 3 of section 750b of the statutes, 
relating to the office of district attorney. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection 3 of section 750b of the statutes is 
amended to read : (Section 750b) 3. The provisions of this 
section shall not apply to any contract heretofore made by any 
district attorney to act as such city or village attorney, nor to 
any county having a population of less than thirty-five thousand. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 5, 1919. 


